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SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA

(SEWAK)
ALSEWAK Complex, Rangiamunda, Po-Tangarpali, Diét-Sundargarh, PIN-770011

Financial Year: 2009-2010

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the a#had Balance Sheet of SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA
(SEWAK), RANGIAMUNDA, SUNDARGARH, ORISSA  as on 31.03.2010 and the Income & Expenditure
Accounts, Receipts and Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2010 and report that -

1. We have obtzined all the information and explenations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were

necessary for the purpose of our audil.
2 In our opinion proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by the Society so far as appears
from our examination of such bocks.
oY The Balance Sheel and the Income and Expenditure Account referred fo in this report are in agreement with
the bocks of Accounis.
4. In our opindon and fo the best of our informalion  and acconding to the explanation given to us, the said
accounts give a true and fair view. -
] In so far as it relates to the balance shest of the stata of affairs of the society as at 31.03.2010
and
{if) In so far as #* 2lates fo the income and expenditure accounts of he sociely deficit for the year ended on
this date.
Place: Sambalpur
Date: 23/06/2010
W For K.C. SAMAL & CO.
% PARNER
nf2{s 7847
Pradeep Kumar Brahma MRS
Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK, Rangiamunda

Sundargarh
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K.C.SAMAL & CO . Ph: (§663)2533254
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS SAMBAL%&”%&
(ORISSA)

Self Employed Workers’ Association Kendra (SEWAK)
Rangiamunda, Tangarpali. Sundargarh
Year-2009-2010 -
NOTES ON ACCOUNTS

1. Basis of Accounting:

T

[ 2)The financial statements are prepared under historical cost convention, cngoing concern basis in accordance with
the applicable accounting standard prescribed by the Institution of Chartered Accountant of India, Accounting
Standard Rule 2006 issued by Govt. of India.

(b) The Saciety generally foliow cash system of accounling recognizes significant item of income and expenditure on
cash basis.

2. Fixed Assets:

Depreciation on Fixed Assels are charges as per rate provided under income Tax Act.

3. Forelgn Currency transaction:

Foreign currency fransaction is recorded al the exchange rate prevailing on the dale of transaction.
4, Employee benefit:

Contribution {o employee provident fund and super annuation is accounted on cash basic.

For K.C. SAMAL & CO.
= 1 Chartersd
R -

: snmf gmm" K.C. Samal, B.Com.. FCA.

PARTHNER
Sundargarh R M.No. 17547
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Pradeep Kumar Brahma
Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK, Rangiamunda ¥
Sundargarh



K.C.SAMAL&CO

CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS ., £yt GVED WORKERS: ASSOCIATION KENDRA(SEWAKPAMBALPUR- 768004

Ph: (06§3)2533254
BUDHARAJA

A-SEWAK Complex. Rangiamunda, Po-Tangarpali, Dist-Sundargarh 770011(0dishe)  (ORISSA)
CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT
. BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31/03/2010
Liabilities Amountin Rs Assels Amount in Rs
General Fund 411706278 Assets 2s per schadule.1 412465019
Less: Excess o Exf- oy ;’("; B 92662 54 £024400.25|Less - daprecialion £36017.79 348863240
|LOAN AND CREDIY Current Assots
UGB 168500.00 Loan to SHGs
SMCS 40314400 UGB Prograsmmea 189306.00
NCF Project” ? 20529500 SMCS Programme 734542.00 973848.00
RGNCF Project 39020.00
SYSN Project 43200.00 Grant recaivable for RCH 382692.00
Urban Haalth Preject 1000.00
AK Nasik .+ 329000.00 Margin Money deposit-SMCS 100000.00
N Upadhyay 46000.00] 130515900 S
Receivable from Deblors 55800.00
FNGO PAYABLE TDS Deposited 102322.00}
1) BYS, Pankadhi 176683.00 Add: deposited this year 103342.00 205684 .00
2) CAlSE 82524.00 )
3) Vikash Pratisthan 114335.00 374182.00
Distress Fund 843788.00
Margin Money 100000.00 Less: Refund from Labour 384045.00 55972300
Staff Security 12200.00|0SEB Security deposile 17639.00
NREGA Distress Fund 1453867.00 Telepane securily 2000.00
Less: Expenditure 247682.00 1205205.00
Corgus Fund 16884.25
By Closing Balance
4 Cash in Hand 34248.00
Cash at Bank CE 293471.94
& Advance 851553.66 1269273.60
~
| GTOTAL 7022156.25 G.TOTAL 7022156.25|
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K.C.SAMAL & CO Ph: (0663)2533254
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS BUDHARAJA
SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA{SEWAK) SAMBALPU?(;;‘:gg%
M-SEWAK Complex, Rangiamunda, Po-Tangarpali, Dist-Sundergarh-770011{Odisha)
. CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE _ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 7% 'QED 31/03/2010
Expanditure AmountinRs Income Amount in Rs
2 By_Grant recelved from_
To Livelihood Dev Preject 1023644.00 International{Foreian) sources
( as per schedule-2) 1) CONCERN Worldwide, Dublin for
Livelihood Dev. Project 1250250.00
2) CONCERN Worldwide, Dublin for
To Local seif Governance Strengfhening local self Governance
ProjectiPRA Sundargarh) Project 5608653.00
{as per schedule-3) 5379575.00 3} Trickle Up Frogram 1465000.00
4) Ol rourkela educalion society for
To Trckie Up Project _1362334.00 shiksha chelena projest 400793.00
(as per schedule) 5) CYSD,Bhwbaneswar for czpacily
building programme 94450.00
To Chin for Change project expenses ) CMAI, Odisha for Chin 4 change
( as per Schedufe-4) 85349.00 projecl 7948500  B896641.00
To Bank Interst{FC Account} 8479.00
Te Shiksha Chefena Profect 323977.00
{ a5 per Schedule-5) g
To Capacily Buiding Program By Grant received front hafional
oxpenses { s par Schedule-5) 94450.00 8283320.00|Sources :
1) NRHI4, Sundargarh jor Janani
Sewa 250500.00
To. Janani Sewa Expenses - 2) NRHM,Sundargarh for PPP Ustan
( as per schedule-7) 435238.00 tealth £80500.00
3} NRHM, Sundargarh for RCH-Ii
Pregram 1012970.00
To Traming on WSHGs 4) Orissa AIDS Centrel Society for T
(s per schedule-7) §5000.00 Projecl #55609.00
5) NRHM, Sundargarh for WSHGS Irg. 85000.00
To PPP Urban Health Project
(a5 per Schedule-8} 649581.00 §) SIRD, Bhubaneswar for PR training |  410417.00
i 7) DSMS, Sundasgarh for SGSY
Trgining 128325.00
To Tl Projeci expeases 8) State Social Wellare Baord for
{as per schedulc-) #35552.00 Creche Programme 18727.00
&) DFO, Rourkela for FDA Evakiation £7550.00
To OFSDP Expanises 10) ITDA, Sundargarh & Panposh for
{as per Schedule-10) 241965.00) FRA Faciiialion R 276900.0C
To PR member raining . 11) Vedanta ,Jharsuguda for Soft Skill
( as per Scheduie-11) 45534500 Traning 445367.00
To Skill Dev Training under RSVY 12) COMO, Sundargarh for Mega
{as per schaduie-11) 587400.00 Swasthya Mela 160100.00
To Skill Dev. Training under SGSY ’ 13) BDO,Nuagaan fer Taloring
(as per Schedule-11) 62000.00 Training ' 1125060.00
For K.C. SAMAL & CO.
2 Bnidnss e P o S ‘&.‘
, eq} 5 2 a‘}a‘m Secretary & Clief Functionary K.C. Samat, B.Com., F.C.A.
o)) ma  SEWAK, Rangiamasda PARTNER
ogfet ry & Chief Functionary  Sundargarh

SEWAK Rangiamunda

M.No. 17347

N



K.C.SAMAL & CO ER (e at
LR T BUDHARAJA
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS IR~ 768004
Expenditure Amount in Rs Income
14) CYSD-DRC, Sundargarh for
o Farmers Training 45/97.00
To EDP Training Exp 4
[ s per Schedule -12) 187605.00 15) NRAC Receipts 3750.00
16) FES, Angul for Dist level Worshop | 11000.00
To Rural Buikding Centre Exp. . 17} HLPPT, Newdedi for Nischaya
{ as per Schedule-12) 516703.00 Training 4750.00
18) W & CD Deptt 2500.00
o SVSN Expenses ;
(a5 per Schedule-13) 159261.00 19) DFO, Bonai B 313200.00
A 20} DFQ, Biramitrapur 303400.00
To SEWAK Inslitute for Compuier
Friucalion( as per Scheduls-13) - 195340.00 21) DFO, Panposh 355400.00f  5605562.00
To SHG Fedsration Dev.Prog g By Fund received from Own
(as per Schedule-13) T67174.00 sources
’ 1) Training course fee receipts 111225.00
Te RCH-H Expanditure 2) Rura Building cenlre receipls 1065584.00
(as per Scheduke-14) 1573536.00
3) Producsion unit receipts 268558.00
To Creche Program Expenses 51669.00 4) Bamboo crall receipts 72056.00
5} Interest from Micra craxdit program 239432.00
To Bambaa crafl Training 120056.00 6) SWSN Fee recsipls 147475.001
To FDA Evaluation 2235000 7) Computer training recsipts 5713765.00
To FRAAclivities . 137392.00 8) Tailorng lraming centre receipts 282500.00f  2731000.00
To Mega Swasthya Mela 133660.00
To NEAC Exp 5350.00 By Donation/Contribution receipts
To Soft skdl freining expenses 345172.00 1) Membership fe2 o 175313.00
To Taiafing raining expenses 168179.00 8561468.0012) Public contribution 166184.00
3) Conation receipis 66300.00
To Micro Creit Programme Ceatribution form FNGOs 35710.00
Interest 117583.00 . Staif contribulion 123650.00f  $69767.00
Aderinislealive expeses 128/0.00 130463.00
By NREGA Disfress Fund 247682.00
To Fund refundiASHA) to NRHIM 9_7_2'_96.00 47205 00|By Bank Interest 15549.00
i By grant Reseivable for RCH Pragram 382692 00
To Bank charges T2334.75 2534.75
By Excess of expenses over ingoms 02662.54
-~
iy
" For K.C. SAMAL 5 CO.
LT .
Frczelrnfs. Kezrrors gsa/lmn [ = = >
Pr. Brahma Sesretary & Chief Functioaary 1 EZom, F.C.A
me Functionary SEWAK. Rangmmwla FeRINEHR

SEWAK,Ranglamunda Susdargarh "No. 17587
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K.C.SAMAL & CO

&

Ph: (0663)2533254
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS BUDHARAJA
Expenditure Amountin Rs Income mm
|To_General Admn Expenses
1) Aanual Fimetion 1017800
2} Bank charges 1924.00
3) Capacity Budding training 27825.00
4} Cost of Digply #em 4500.00
o) Misc expenscs 27000.00
B) Printing and slalionary 20412.00
7) Printing of Annual Report - 35500.00 .
8} Recriitment Expenses 15115.00
9) Repair of moloreycle 21245060
10} staff salary 565405.60
11)website development 10184.00 <
12} Elechic charges 40025.00
13} Office maintzinance 3000.00
14} Telephone & Internet 23735.00
15} Transport runaing cost 26168.00 834926.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 17816016.75
To Depreciation 636017.79
G.TOTAL 18552034.54 G.TOTAL 18552034.54
g
A ror K.C.SapMAL &,950.
Cha

S ey 1Y 3\ I
Secretary Z Ciiiet Foaztionary
SEWAX, Rangizmunda
aadargarh
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K.C.SAMAL & CO Ph: (Q663)2533254

CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS BUDHARAJA
; ; SAMBALPUR- 768004
SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA(SEW 7" | (ORISSA)

A-SEWAK Complex, Rengiemunds, Po-Tangaipdi, Dist-Sundargarh-170011(Odisha)
CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31i03/2010

Reczipts Amount in Rs Pavments Amountin Rs
To Opening Balance Ly Livekhocd Dev Project 1023644.00
Cash in Han 2074500 { & par schedule-2)
Cash at Bank 545870.94 :
Addvaroe 415774 66 987387 £0| By Local salf Governance
Project{PRA,Sundargarh)
(@5 pesr schedule-3) 537957500
Yo Grant recelved from
Intermational{Foreian) sources By Trickle Up Project 1382334.001
1} CONUERN Wockiwide, Oublrnge -~ (== per sehedule 4)
Livelhoed Dev. Project 1250260.00
7) GONGT RN Worddwile Dubin for
Strenglhening locad so¥ Governance By Chin for Change project
Project 5608653.00 expenses| a3 per Schadule-4) 85349.00
3) Tricki= Up Pragram 1485000.00
4) Ofef rowkelis education socely for By Shiksha Chetena Project 323877.00
shiksha chatena pecject 400783.00 ( as per Schedule-5} i
5) CYSD,Bhubancswar ke cupacity
buiding programme 84450.00
G} ChAl, Odisha for Chin 4 change By Capacity Bulding Program
projact 79485.00|  8598541.00 expenses( as per Schedule B) 94450.00; £285325.00
By Janani Sewa Expenses
To Bank Intersifi C Accoual) &479.00[{ as per schedule-T) 436236.00
To Grant reccived from National By Training on WSHGs
Sources (as per schadule-T) B5000.00
1) NRHM, Sundargah for Janani Sewa 250500.00
2} NRHM Sundaigarh for PPP Urban By PPP Urban Health Project
Heakh 680500.00 (s par Schedule-8} B45851.00
3) NRIM, Sundargarh for RCIH-i § &.5am|  1200030.00
4) Orissa AIDS Conlrol Society for T1 By Tl Project axpenses
IProject B55808.00 (as per scheduia-g) 835352400
5) NRHM, Sundargarh for WSHGS trg. 85000.00
By OFS0OP Expensas
6} SIRD, Brubaneswar lor PR braining \41041?.03 (25 per Schedule-10) 941£65.00
) DSMS, Sundargarh for SGSY Training 12832500 Sl
) Stafe Socid Weliara Baord for Crecho
Programme 7072700 By TDS Deposited(OFSDP) 10334200
%) DFO, Rourkela for FDA Evaluaticn . 67850.00
10} ITOA, Sundargarh & Panpesh for By PR member training
FRA Faciitafion 276800.00f - { s per Schedide-11) 459085.00
N
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K.C.SAMAL & CO Ph: (0663)2533254
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS BUDHARAJA
L SAMBALPUR- 768004
Receipts Amountin Rs Payments Amalhd )
11) Vedanta Jharsuguda foc Soft Skl By Skil Dév Tralning under
Training 445357 00 RSV¥ (s per schedule-11) 587400.00
12) COW¥0, Sunvdargarh for Mega % o
Swaslhya Mela 16010000
By Skil Dev. Training under
13) BDO, Nuagaan for Taloring Training 112500.00 5GSY(as per Schadule-11) §2000.00
14) CYSD-DRC,Sundargarh for Fammers
Tranng 46797.00 &
TR By ECP Training Exp
15) NRAC Recapts 3750.00 { &= per Scheduls -12) 187605.00
18) FES, Angul for 0ist kevel Warshop 11000.00
17) HLPPT, Nevedethi for Nischaya By Rural Building Cenlre Exp.
Tianing 4750.00 ( as per Schedule-12) £16703.00
18) W & GO Degll 2500.00
By SVEN Cxpenses
18) DFO, Bonsi -‘ 31320000 {as per Schedule13) 156261.00
20) DFO, Bramitrapur 30340000
Ry SEWAK Instituie for Coimpuler
Z1) DD, Panpesh . 355400.0: 579299200 Education( as per Schedule-13) 195340.00
By SHG Faderation Dev,Prog
Ta Fund received from Own soyrces {as per Schadule-13} T87174.00
1) Lraring course fee recoipls 111225.00
7) Rural Buikding cenlie recents 1121784.00 Ry RCH-Il Expandilure
(25 per Schedule-14) 1573536.00
3} Production unit receipts 26355500 =
4) Bamboo crafl 1eceipls 7205600 By Creche Program Expenses 5166200/
5) Inberost from Micre cradt progeam 735432.00
) SVEN Fee recapts 117476.00 Ry Bambao craft Traning 120056.00
7) Compnites treining receipts 573769.00 = Hy FDA Evaualicn 22350.00
8} Talaring training canke rooeist™ 3 -~ 26250001  2786300.00|By FRA Achuilics 137392.00
By Mega Swasthya Mela 133650.00
To Donation/Contribution receipts By NEAC Exp 5380.00
1) Mambership fee [ 175313.00 By Saft skif Franing expenses 345172.00
7} Public contibution 166194.00 By Taloxing fraining expenses 163173.00 8554810.00
3} Nonation receipls 63900.00
Contrbution Jorm FNGOs 3571000
Starif conlribusion 123350.00 L64767.00
By NREGA Distress Fund Exp
(a5 per Schedute-15) 247882.00 24768200
|NREGA Distress fund refund by By Micro cregit Margin Money
abourer o refund to SHGs 1000C000 100000.00
Livelihood Dev. Project 18650.00
PRA Sundargarh 36939500)  384045.00{By icto Cedit Programme
y 1.Capital money refund o SMCS 487238.00
~ 2interestpaid o SMCS 4 11753300
3. Adminishasive expases 12870.00 £17761.00

) For K.C. SAMAL & CU.

[

[PAVALCE P~ S :
eep Kumar BratSeretary & Chief Functionary
ry & Chief Functiouﬁﬁ”-ql Mongiazanils

. -4/ SEWAK Rangiamunda St garh M.No. 17547
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K.C.SAMAL&CO Ph: (0663)2533254

3 : BUDHARAJA
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS y . SAMBALPUR. 768004
Receipts Amountin Rs Payments Amel{f )
By Fund rafind{ASHA) to NRHM 8720600 97.395.00
To Capilal senounl refurd by SHGS of .
Migro credil progrann 464400700 By Bank chargas 25475 753475
To Margin money refund by SMCS 100000.00  564400.00{By General Admn Expensos
1} Annual Funcion 10178.00
10 Bank interast - 15549.00 18540.00{2) Bank charges 1924.00
3) Capacity Buiding baining 2782500
4) Cusl of Disply item 4500.00
To Loan receipis 2500000 46000.0013) Misc cxpenses 27000.00
6) Printing 2nd slaSonary 241200
To grant Recuivabie for RCH Program 352692.0047) Printing of Annuad Repost 35500.00
. 8) Recruitmant Expenses 15115.00
To dues received for REC 90851.00(9} Repair of moloicycle 2194500
g : 10) stalt satary 565405.00/
11)Website davelopment 10194.00
- 12) Electric charges 40025.00
13) Office mantainance 3000.00!
14) Telephone & Indernet 2373550
15) Trangport running cost Z8163.00 834025.00
By Assets purchase
1) Spit AC{Gen) 23000.00
2) Conrsl. of vinenda(Gen) 163352.00
3) Furniture(Tl) 3330.00
4} Metress Bianked(REC) 45355000
) 5) Uensi{RBC) £000.00
> ) Meating Tahle(RBC) 25000.00
7)Washing Mchine{RBC) 16000.00
8) Computer sei(PRA} 3870000
%) Fumniture (FRA) 6300.00
3) Steel Almirsh{Gen) 6000.00 335057.00
By RBC Raceivable 5580000
By Cropus fund ; 633425
$9253060.00
By Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 3424300
Cash al Bank 383471.54
RE Advanoe 851553660 126027350
= ,‘7' 2l ranma 2052233360 | 20szaxe0|
Secret ry & Chief Funciionary B
SEWAK Rangiamunda o~
Sundargarh
S
Fndoefs.Hormee Dot Aons
Secratary & Chief Funclranary 5 S, B
PR Maeziamunda T pARIHER

Sanlarzuh M No, 175847




SELF EMPLOYED

¢l

SCHEDULEA
LIST OF ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2010 v
SN Assets Name VWCVas on 1.0408]  Add duriag the year [Fota: Grant Tedal Dopraciation [Ameunt of depreciation Notvalue as
G on 34,03.2008
. AprSept | OctMarch Fullyear +  [Halfyear  [Total
1|Machine & Tools
1 1]Plaris & Machina 4178.63 - . {0 917863 135 917.60 - £17 80 §230.83
1.2|Tosls & Kits 41298 &7 - . { 419397 0% 3707007 - arenr 411980
1.3{Hencicralt sols 1695 - . 0 1593 0% 143.37 . 143.37 1563
1.4{Bamoon Crft {ols 180.77 - - 9 186 77 0% 18.07 . R 162.70)
1.5/ 634,58 . - 0 53459 10% 63.45 - £3.18 57114
m, 1.€|BMU 118261 - . 0 118261 1086, 119.23 - 11926, 073,38
“ g 1.7|RSC Machines . 105775678 - . ¢ 10677578 1% 1067757 . OETT 5T 08038,21
:mu.u W Sub-Total 159320.65 . - al 159320.65 48018.59| . A9018.58) 110302.06
m. Zo % 2|Bore well & Mptor 2 0 0 70,00 ¢ 00
v 8 FE 241 Tube well ¢ 1726265 - - 0 17260.65 105 1728.06 - 1785.05 16634.59
W m. mw m 2.2|Bora wel & Moder 1161208 - - 0 11612.08 1(%e $161.20 . 116420 10460,62
g5 23| Molor 1736.73 : ] ¢ TR I . 38T 1530
g3 3 2 4 aler cannecticn with mezar 22376.87) . - 0 22376 87 0% 223768 - 2237.65) 2013801
,m. 2 §|Sorenell 23814.89 . - 0 23914.89 10% 2391 45 - 230148+ 2152341
Subtotal 76804 . - 0 76501 | 7Bc007| - 168007 69210.93
3/ 0ffice Equipment 0 ¢ 0,00 0,00
b 3.1|Camera £4010.62 - . J £6010.52 30%| 1580315 1860316 4E207.37
3.2[Caleulator 206.12 - . 0 X612 15% 30.91 308 176.24
3 3|Fax mechinaiequisment 8534.42 . - 0 £534.42 15% 1296 16 129516 7338.26
Sub-Total T4851,06 . . 0 T4851.06 S 21129.22 - 2112022 53721.84
£ Fumiture & inverter | | i
4.1 Fumiure - 203858.75 43620] . 40330 - 33452875 10%] 3345233 33452.88) 50107588
4.2|Wirihg Charges 269879 . - [ 259679 15% 404.81 43481 2203.08
i 4 . 4 3|Elzcrica 12553.37 . - 0 1265337 5% 188300 1683 00 12670.5
fz».“w.m«mmﬁ m . E?.S 4 4lirvarter 1433.8° - - 0 “433.3% 15% 21507 215.07 ﬁ_m.u\._
STWAK ?_mg_____haa 4510eac Stock 134418 - - | 0 1344.1 10% 134,41 13441 120278
wﬁ&ﬁa [ Sub-Total 31102861 40230 . 40830 35265881 3608017| . 3608047 51645075
Administrative & Tralaing
Building
Traniag & Hoste! Buiiding 72982118 - 1 0 721821,13 10% 218211 7218211 EA5G32,02
Tode! 113384,78 - - 0 11335478 10% 11335.47 1133547 “0%2019.31




£ 3[Stage 1559.58 - [ 163953 10% “56,85 ] 153,95 112,65

5§ 4|Pige & Stationery 2488.27 - Q 2468 27 10% 745 82! 246,82 2221.45

55| Trainng Buldingi1) 34867 5 - 0 34867 91 1%  3486.79] 348879° 3138142

5.6/RBC Buldng 383336.04 - 0 353328,04 10%]  38333.30 3833380  245004,24

5,7 Admnilratve Bullding 163568.63) 183352 1£3352 332018.93 0% 3329183 3320130  296627.04

5.8/Scheol Bullding 173553.35 - o 17353035 0% 1735303 17352.03| 16617732

Sub-Total 160051699  152352| 0 163352|  4763868.89 175356.85 . 176385,86| 58745213

E| Training Building 4

6.1 [Market Complex 100000 - 0 130000 10%,  10308.00¢ - 10000.000  50000.05

& 2|Cues’ Housa 12000 . 0 12000 10%| 120000 . 120000  10320.00

3.3{Trg. * sikding() | 45090 . > 0 45000 0% 450002 ‘ “£00.08]  40500.00

4.4 {3oundry/REC) , 28158.36' . i BEE 818635 W% 281883 . 2618.83] 2535063

& 4,5 Trainees Hogel 381500, - S 391500) W05 29150.00 - 39150.03| 352350 00

m 2 F Sub-Total 57563836 0 0 q 576688.36] | s7sa.83 . 57568831 519019.52
» W,w Ml 7.1[Cycla 717700 - 0 001 30%) 2333100 23331000 5443901
im0 7.2|VCP i 177175 - 0 1771.75 159% 25,7 20576  1506.09
m 3 % 3 7.3| Type Machine 6733.43 . [ 873343 10% 673.34 67334 050,04
3 m e W | 4| LaptopCompa) 124420 . 0 124420 80%| 7465200 7485200 4475800
Sas | 7 5|Computer with Frintar 103318.66! 38700 33700 143518 .66, 40| 8911719 8911145 69407 &7
Q.m, 2 7 §|&poraach osd 24923.95 . 0 2482635 1% 2492 59 245263 2243420
7.7)anz 261781 . 0 241781 0 0,00 . 000] 24176100

7.8 Library Books 168425 . 0 16642 5 15%| 237637 2376370 1346613

7.9/ Utensils 4026443 A000, asag 43234.43 5%| 738065 : 738886 4187477

7.%|Television/DYD 56352 26 - ¢ 53342.%6 0%| 1751457 g 1751467 40247 50

717 [Acuaguard 12942 . ] 12042 20%] 258820 256843 10252 60

7.12|Sporls Equpmants 453,27 . 0 455,27 10% 4592 45,02 413,38

7.13|_cdging Maleda's 13680,74 . 0 13660, 7 8%  2049.11 - 20491 11611.62

" | 7.7¢!Gas Cylinder 144342 =15 0 1443.42 0% 44,32 - 1£4.24 1200.08

: S 7,18, A sondiloner | 23040]  23000] < 23000 43040 20%) 920800 oy 920800  35832.00

5 7.16|Cvamead Projector 1460.43 . | C 1460 43/ 20% 292 08 292,08 1148.351

ﬁtx... . sisdonty 11B[LCO Projactor 3463499 . 0 34834.9¢ 20%)  6923.00 682508 2770800,
S fot Fectonay! 7,17yl st 1247 : 0 FE I T en| 12
Sundargsch " [7.18|Motorcycle 14991778 & 0 143917.78 20%| 28083 2698365 11003423
7.13{Mika Set 27006 . 0 27000 0% 540000 §450.00]  21600.00

7.2 Metrass 14337 5| 45358 45355 5£602.5 16%|  8¢53 87 895387  50735.63

7.21 Vaceurr Clezrar 8552 - ! (¥ 8552, 200% 1312 40 1310 40 E201.60

7.22|Washing machina al 16000 16300 16000 20% 320000 3200000  12800.00

Sub-Total 9568408.22] 132056 0, 132085 112046122 286034.05 000 268034.05| 83222747

i




Schedule-2

o

LIVELIHOOD DEVEQPMENT PROJECT EXPENSES

B Wl e BUDGET-HEAD ypvuiit o)t e s b AmountinRs:

Administrative

Audil fees 15000.00

office Rent & Electicity 30500.00

Project Monstoring & Coordination 47369.00

Project Review mestings & Hospitality 19823.00

Telephone postage, stationary 49470.00 162162.00

Project Goods & Services

Annual Incentives ' 28300.00

Coordination of VDCs 3306.00

Exposure Visit to CCD ¢ %4925.00

Fellowup Training on Sccial Securily Scheme 2860.00

GP Lavel Apex Body meeting 1980.00

GP Level quarterly coordination meeting SHG < 325000

GP Leve! quarlerly cocrdination meeting VDC 4610.00

Grant to YAVARD 14695.00

{EC matenal printing & distribution 10000.00

Orientation of Gaon Sathi 5445.00

Remuneration of zccountant of SHG Apex body 41700.00 101071.00

Staff Cost :

Siail Beneit EPF 51291.00

Staif Benefit|Gratuity) “42000.00

Stafi capacity building exposure 22470.00

Staff Salary 542824.00

Staff welfare 20000.00 B78585.00

Transport T

Repairs of vehicle - 1230.00

Transpori running cost % 55546.00

Bank Charges = 625.00

Evaluation & 1842500 81626.00
G.TOTAL 1023644.00

Pl

[z

2]l

ot Srarore
Secretary & Chief Functionary
SEWAK, Ranpramenda
Sundargarh

' Pradeep Kunar Brahma
Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangiamunda

Sindargarh



W

e

| 5
Schedule-3

DETAILS EXPENDITURE OF STRENGTHEN ING LOCAL SELF GOVERNACE PROGRANME

Budget Head |{Amount in Rs

Staff Cost

Staft salary 1673764:GL5 ~

S1aff Benefil(EPF) 125485.00

Graluity X 56177.00

Capacity Building & exposure of siaif 26312.00

Selection of Staff 7 8000.00] 1899739.00
By Project Goods & Services 3

Sundargash Election walch Expenses 95350.00

Advocacy & Legal Action O_n NREGA 4150.00

Award & Inceniives 3430.00

Blogk Level Consultancy Workshep 9985.00

Consullalion of Village Level Postmasier 70105.00

FRA campaign -Raigangour 31500.00

FRA Coordinafion & Followup Exp 57310.00

GP level interface on NREGA 34020.00

Honorarium fo Activist 36600.00

Honorarium to Caders 45000.00

|EC Matenial Printing and Distribufion 19750.00

Media Management 778408

Remmunesartion 1o Community Organisation 1474000.00

Training on NREGA to Cos & Cadre 33986.00

Workshop On Labour Budget i 30962.00 2003329.00
Evaluation ‘ 105339.00 105339.00
Transport running Cost

Bicycle allowances to Cos 32900.00

Block Level Travel Exp 536173.00

Project Level Travel Cost 203092.00

Repairs of motorcycle 14872.00 787137.00
Administrative |

Audit fees 30000.00

Bank Charges 6087.00

Block Level coordination, Telephone, Stationary 311658.00

Project Level coordination meeting & Hospitals 111214

Project level Office maintenance 60000.00

Project level telephonefsiationary expenses §5032.00 584031.00

e |
TOTAL EXPENSES 5379575.00

M‘%-M ww/um?

Secretary & Chief Funclionary
SEWAYK, Rangiamunda
Sadarpas

P’“"'m“zﬂ}h’%ahma

Secret ry & Chief Functi
ona
SEWAK Rangiamunda

Sundargarh




OETAILED EXPENDITURE OF TRICKLE UP PROJECT

1 LA

SCHEDULE-A4

YEAR- 2008-2010

BUDGET HEAD Amount inRs
Administrative Cost -
Office Stationary 1299400 12994.00
Business Grant to Entrepreneure
Business Capital to Enterprenuer 1042255.00 1042256.00
Personal Cost '
Salary of Coordinator Cum field Staff 66610.00
Salary of Enterprise development staff 134080.G35
Health Worker 46700.00 247370.00
Training of staff & enterprises
Skill training ; = 16402.00
Introductory Business training ' 14995.00
Resource person fees 5300.00
SHG Accounts lrainng 600.00
SRI Training or project partiiye. is 5370.00
SHG Training 5250.00
Reiresher training for SHGs member 11852.00 5976S.00
Travel Cost
Travel of field staff 19945.00 19945.00

G.TOTAL 1382334.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF CHIN OR CHANGE PRCJECT

YEAR- 2009-2010

BUDGET HEAD 5 Amount in Rs
1 Block Level Report 1500.00
2 Salary o staff < £2985.00
3.Supplies 3000.00
4 Indirect Cost . 4054.00
5 Base line Survey “r 13800.00
Total Expenditure - 85349.00

Prte s
Pradecp Kumar ot ma

Secret ry & Chief Funclionary
SEWAK, Rangismundd
Ny e

“ Amega

Siasclrns .mn%m:

Secretary & Chief Functionary
SEWAK, Ranziamunda
Sunelaraarh
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SCHEDULE-5

. YEAR- 2009-2010

4-

DETAIL ED EXPENDITURE OF SHIKSHA CHETENA PROJECT

Budget Head Amount in Rs
Administrative Exp.
Audit Fees 5000.00
Honoranurm (o Accounlant = 10000.001 .
Remuneration ta Volunteers £000.00|
Salary to Project Coardinator 26264.00
Telephone Postage, & Stationary 175383.00
Travel Cost . 9836.00
Travel of Chief Functionary 14396.00
I ravet cost of volunteer 60400.00 95189.00
Direct Poverty Reduction
Bicycle Raily 9000.00
Grafting ot 3990.00 12990.00
Mushroom Cultwduorqfnr dropout students) 3945.00
Indigenous Poultry Bird rearing 7255.00
Lakha Culfivation 360.00
Oevelopment of Kitchen Garden 7101.00
Floriculture Training 5980.00
Mushreom Cultivalion{90 Students) 5050.00 75631.00
Earn while you learn
Devaiopment of Kiichen Garden 7115.60
Floricuftura 6530 03]
Orientation to VEC/PTAMTA 12000.00
Orientation o CSO for enrolment 1400.00 27045.00
Lobby & Advocacy, 03
Block Level Interface ) 5000.00
Panchyat Level Interface 10000.G5 15000.00
Travel cost of Project Coordinator 11893.00 11893.00
Mobilise Resource by facilitating Convergence
Meetig of VEC members wim sovt Officials 21000.00 21000
Vocational Training Program I8
Bicycle Reparing training Frog £500.00
Carpentry Training 7113.00
Training on fast food preparation 8069.00
Traming on Tailoring . 10500.00
Vermin Composting 2150.001 34332.00
Strenghthening Civil Society e
Fonmation & Operation of child club =~ 1117.00
Honorarium of Voluniesrs 18000
Salary of Project coordinator . 57780.00 76897.00
Total Expenditure 323977.00
Radoop %&L Pradeeg Kutbl Brahma
. Seeretary & Chief Funetionary Bgcret ry & Chief Functionary
sm‘ﬁiﬂ'ﬁ“f sl  SEWAK.Rangiamunda

Sundarsarh
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Schedule-6
DETAILS FXPENDITURE OF DRC CAPACIHY BUILDING PROGRAMME
YEAR- 2009-2010

BUDGET HEAD : 3 Amount in Rs

1, Theee Daysfollow up Training of- trainers for \;'amcn Ent. 13500.00
2. Block tevel iraining for PRIMLPs 4500.00
3. Capaily Building Programme for 30 Community members 1950.00
4. Dist. Level Learning exchange Programme 8000.00
5. Financial &_chhinica! Suppost for Women enterprenues Ay 4000.001
6. GP Level Consuitaticn for formation /strengthening 3000.00
7. GP Level IEC Campaign evenls 2000.00
8. RTI Ciinic in Meghdega GP ) 350000
9. Support fo Parteners of GP Education Plan 5000.00
10. Supgort to Parleners for facilitation{CORPAN) 3000.00
11. Techinical and Resource Malerial support provision 3000.00
12. Three Days Special Commun?cat.ion & Leadership training 6000.00
13. Training & Exposure for Kitchen garden 3000.00
14 Training Exposure o 60 Women enterprenuer 6000.00
1%. Training for 40 Women cadres on land righis ' 8000.00
16.Training to Women enterprenuers/Groups i 5000.00
17 Three Days training on financial iteracy f 5000.00
18. Two Days fraining programme on Food security, SRI Methods 7000.00
18. Validaficn & doccumentation X 1000.00
20 Vulnerability mapping with validation : 2000.00
G.TOTAL EXPENSES e 94450.00

Raducts mm%a

Secretary & Chief Fanchionar
SEWAY, Raagiamundy '

Suidargarh

112l -
Pradecp Kumar Brahma
Secret 7y & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangizamunda
Sundzrgarn



SCHEDULE-7

gt

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF JANAN] SEWA PROGRAMME
YEAR- 2008-2010

BUDGET HEAD ~. Amount in Rs
By Administrative Cost
1)Administrative Cost 24375.00
2} Documentation 23000.00
3) Monitoring (Travel &-Logistic) 29395.00
4} Non Recuring Expanses 23418.00
5) p'mtmg & Siationary 22365.00
§) Tekaphone Charges 12193.00
By Capacity Building of staff
1)Training & exposure of Telecounselor 8000.00
2)Uniform of Drivers ' 29690.00
By Staff Cost
1) Staff Salary 263010.00
Total Expenditure N 436238.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF TRAINING OF WSHGs ON NUTRITICN
YEAR- 2009-2010

BUDGET HEAD Amountin Rs
1. Monitoring & Supervision 5000.00
2. SHGs Animator Training 13320.00
3. SHGs Members Training 66680.00
Total Expenditure 85000.00
s s
o
@ [FRPA LS
'ﬂa’/""'ﬂ 3 W vacdbrrean
Secrutars & el Fimetionary Pradeep Kumar Brahma
SEWAR, Ranzzmunda Secret ry & Chief Functionary
Sumdzrgach SEWAK Rangiamunda

Sundz-g=rh
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SCHEDULE-8
)
DETA® =N-EXPENDITURE OF PPP URBAN SLUM HEALTH PROJECT
YEAR- 2009-2010 !

: BUDGET HEAD - ; Amount in Rs

}

1. Adolescent RH Training 11925.00
2. Baseline survey 18000.00
3. CBD Promolion : 5010.00
4. CBD Training on Social marketing ' 10400.00
5. Community level meeting 7500.00
6. Documentation 5000.00
7. Establishment exp o 10000.00
8. Formation of Balika Mandal 9000.00
g.ECBCC T 12000.00
10. Immunisation $ssion 4000.90
11. Induciion training expenses ) 26000.00
12 Medicine 53992.00
13. Misc. Exp oo ? 8947.00
14. Monitoring Expenses 6235.00
15. Monthly Balika meeting 2961.00
16. Monthly review meeting : 3000.00
17. NSV Campaign 150.00
18.0ther Expenses £000.00
19. Quireach Health Camp ) 2144500
20. Salary of Projeci Coordinator 69000.00
21. Promotion of Institutional Delivery 2700.00
22. Quartely Review meeting 2000.00
23. Quiz Competition ? 7365.00
24, Salary of ANM B 63600.00
25_ Salary of Doclor 114000.00
26. Salary of Link Volunteer ; 76040.00
27. Salary of Lab Tech. - 30000.00
28. Stationary expenses 5011.00
29. Travel Exp. S 42000.00
30. Wall Painting " 10000.00
G.TOTAL EXPENSES 7 §49881.00

Perdoap. ka;%:ﬂ,‘:

g2\
Secratary & Ghief Fanctionary Pradeep Kumar Brahma
SEVIA, Mazpiannnds v/ - Secret ry & Chief Functionary
Seadarpash SEWAK.Rangiamunda

T oaRteEmn

=



DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF Tl PROJECT ON HIV/AIDS
YEAR- 2009-2010

| &
SCHEDULE-S

-

BUDGET HEAD

-

Amount in Rs

Program Management
1.Salary of Project Manager
2 Szlary of Accountants

3, Travel oost of Adm

4_Rent

Office expenses i
1. Water & electricity

2. Stationary & photocopy

3, Office Maintenance

4, Phone Fax post & Courier
5. Internat

Program Delivery

1.Salary to Outreach Worker
2. Salary to Peer Educalor
3.Salary to Councellor

4 Travel cost of Adm

5.BCC Development

6. Travel for Programme

7. Travel for ANM/Councelor |
8. Travel for ORWs

9. Travel for Peer Educalor

Community Mobiisation
1. Group Discussion
2. Community Event

Enabling Environment

1. Mezling on immediate need

2. Advocacy

3. Net working

£, Training of Peer o
5. Training of Volunteers

6.PLWA support

1 Honorarium to Project director =
2.Insurance to Staff

3. Annual Maintainjance Charge
4.510 Drugs

85775.00
59910.0C
6058.00

7860.00
9845 00
4780.00

12550.00
9953.00

.

124820.00
102000.00
80400.00
6909.00
3650.00
2550.00
1200.00
2000.00
3200.00

4700.00
6584.00

3566.00
100
6000.00
£995.00
3750.00
1180.00
1150.00

39600.00
2162.00
5920.00
5422.00

209743.00

44988.00

326729.00

11284.00

32481.00

J’ta/!.u,&.)? rwm
Seccetary & Chiaf Fmsetionary
SEHAK, Haaiamunda
Siundasgaih

Pradeq;%v ’Z“}ahma

Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangiamunda

Sunctarpr-th

il



(5. Salary of Doctor 42000.00

§.Health Camp 3000.00 -
{.Comdom promotion 4000.00
8.DIC - 10500.00
8. SHG Formation 4568200
10.SHG Seedmoney ' 5000.00
11. Dofumentation 200.00
. h 2500.00 124986.00
Expenditure out of Organisation contribution
1.Travel cost of Prog . 3295.00
2.Focus group Discussion 700.00
3.Community Event ) 2550.00
4. Health Camp 2500.00
5.Phone Fax & post and courier 540.00
6.Stationary & Photocopy 345.00
7.0IC ! : 2900.00
8.Community Empowerment 2250.00
9.5taff Review Meeting 2250.00
10.Honorarium io Peer Volunteer 2300.00
11.Purchase of Kits(Bag) 1200.00
12.Vehicle Maintenance B 0D
13.Bank Charges 345.00
14 General awareness 2950.00
15.Salary of office Altendent 21600.00
16.Street Play .o - 2000.00
17 World AICS day 7500.00
18.Netwarking vath Local NGO 1970.00
19.57! Care €00.00
20 Nelworking with ASHA 1700.00 60296.00
I
Community Based Delivery 1
1. DIC Level Meets 82540
2. Meetings at Hotspot Level 1400.90
3.Review meeling 2500.00
4. Community Event(2) 6850.00
5, Development of BCC Material 4000.00
6. Health Camp 1000.00
7. STl Care 3 70000
8. Target group drugs cost 27200
9. Program Planning for Mext Year i 5000.00 25025.00
G.TOTAL EXPENSES S : 835552.00

M.,,:..m%ﬁm

_ 2!
Secretazy & (it Fouctiosary Pradeep Kumar Brahma
SEVIRE, Rangiaminda Secret ry & Chief Functionary
Sundargath SEWAK Rangiamunda

Crndormgeh
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SCHEDULE-10

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF OFSDP-RIRAMITRAPLR

YEAR- 2008-2010

-

» BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs
1. Salary to Development Officer o 163000.00
2. Galary to Team Leader 120000.00
3. Stationary Expenses 55900.00
4, Travel Exp 58022.00
Total Expenditure 294322.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF OFSDP-PANPQOSH

YEAR- 2008-2010

BUDGET HEAD AmountinRs |
1. Salary to Development Officer 92000.00
2. Salaty lo Team Leader 110000.00
3. Stalionary Expenses 71854.00
4, Travel Exp 60000.00
| Total Expenditure 340854.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF OFSDP-TAMRA

YEAR- 2009-2010

3

BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs
1. Salary to Development Officer 5 98000.00
2. Salary to Team Leader 110000.00
3. Stalionary Expenses 30705.00
4, Travel Expenses $6484.00
Total Expenditure 306189.00
|G.TOTAL OFSDP PROJEU | EXPENDITURE 941965.00]
R ¥
= o
&pr.xfmm?’—gm Pradeep Kumar Brahma

Seeretary & Chief Fractionary
SEWAR, Rangaouinda
Smadargar \

Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangiamunda
Sundzrgarh




SCHEDULE-11

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF PR MEMBERS TRAINING UNDER NCBF

YEAR- 2009-2010

] 2 BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs

1. Bank Charges . 50.00

2. Baarding of participants 211050.00

3. Conligency 30955.00

4, Hiring Charge of Training Hall 21000.00

5. Hunorarium {o Resource person 46500.00

6. Honorarium to other Resource person(Govi. officials) « 13500.00

7. Institutional Charges : 85995.00

B. Training Kits 35475.00

8, Travel allowance 9910.00

10, TA o PR members - 5550.00

|Total Expenditure 459985.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF SKILL DEV. TRAINING UNDER RSVY
YEAR- 2009-2010
S BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs

1. Lodging & Boarding Exp 360000.00

2. Contigency 15000.60

3. Raw Malenals $0000.00

4. Hanorarium fo MCM 72400.00

5. Toolkits 50000.00

|Total Expenditure 587400.00

3. :
DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF SKILL DEV, TRAINING UNDER SGSY
YEAR- 2009-2010

1. Rice Processing 20600.00

2. Yegetable Cullivation % 41400.00

Total Expenditure : 62000.00

Y "2.“}
Psdoap Hacirs Brehemes = Pradeep Kumar Brahma
Saeretary & Clief Funclionary Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK, Bregamnnda SEWAK Rangiamunda

Sundargarh

Sundargark



DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF EDP TRAINING PROGRAMME(KV!C}

- -
-

SCHEDULE-12

YEAR- 2009-2010

P BUDGET HEAD | AmountinRs

1. Bogréing 81480.00
2. Guest Faculty 3 39500.00
13. Instiutional Charge 10000.00
4. Ledging of parlicipants 33000.C0
3. Misc Exp ©430.00
6. Stationary/Printing g 4725.00
7. Sludy Malerial i S450.00
G.TOTAL EXPENSES SRLE 187605.00

A
DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF RURAL BUILDING CENTRE
YEAR- 2009-2010 .
BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs

1. Administrafive Expenses 210.00
2. Trai rmg Centre Exp = 424078.00
3. Building Mamtanence 10000.00
4, Blectricity Changes 20154.00
5. Olfice Siabonary 10620.00
5. Staff Salany 137700.00
7, Telephone Bl 4%41.00
Total Expenditure 616703.00

Hetelvrds. M:%mm

Secretary & Cxjef Functionary
SEWAIL Ranpiassena 2]
Sundargarh - Pradeep KunarFBralum
N Secret ry & Chief Functionary
iy SEWAK Rangiamunda

Shmrg rga‘h
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SCHEDULE-13

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF SEWAK INSTITUTE FOR COMPUTER APPLICATION(SICA)

YEAR- 2603-2010

|BUDGET HEAD 5 Amount in Rs

1.Advertisemeni Expanses 5 15700.00
2. Computer Maintenanee 32450.00
3. Staff Salary 139790.00
4. Stationary 7400.00
|Total Expenditure 195340.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF SWAMI VIVEKANANDA SHIKSHA NIKETAN(SVSN)

YEAR- 2008-2010

BUDGET HEAD Amount & 7

1. Staii salary 67692.00
2. Diesel for vehicle 8 44185.00
3. Misc. expenses - 10632.00
4. Office stafionary 4119.00
4. Special Day Exp: 8612.00
6. Vehicle Hiring 14750.00
7. Vehicle Maintenance 9271.00
{Total Expenditure 159261.00

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF SHG FEDERATION DEV. PROGRAMME

YEAR- 2003-2010

BUDGET HEAD Amount in Rs

1. Staif Salary 288000
2. Computer Maintainance 11218
3. Monitoring and Coordination expenses 261613
4. Review mesting ,Hospityality . 3 168301
5. Stationary, Pholocopy X 32817
5. Telephone/intemet 24225
Total Expenditure : 787174

& DDA
Pl K s S 6. st
Secratary & Chief Fametionary £ o s tnchcuey

SEEAK, Rangamunda
Sirsitroarh

SEWAK Rangiamunda
Sundaraz:h
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SCHEDULE-14

DETAILED FXPENDIWRE OF RCH MNGO PROGRAMME

YEAR- 2009-2010

B Budget Head Amount in Rs
By MNGO Programme Expenses
1. Induction training 12200.00
2. Training on Finance Management 17290.00
3 Programme Management and MIS Trg. 15500.00
4. District level workshoo 15450.00
5. Block evel workshop i 35320.00
6. Observation af Healh day-MNGO : 20000.00
7. Printing/Purchase of BCC 22000.00
8. Halfycarly annual joint moniloring 3498.00
9. By Monthly Monitbimg = * 15182.00
10. Composite project documentation 7350.00
11. Institutionat overhead 25985.00
42 Quarlerly Review meeting 16519.00
13.Satary of Project coordinator G0000.00
14, Salary of Training Coordinator 24000.00
15, Paritirne Accountant 6000.00
16.5tationary and Contgencies-MNGO 8484.00
17 Telephone, postage and intermet 6529.00
18, Audit fee 300000 314247.00
By FNGO Programme Expenses
1. Vikash Pratisthan, FNGO, Bonai as per Schedule -1 369647.00
2. Banajyoti Yubak Sangha, FNGO,Gurundia as per Schedule-2 434020.00
3. CAUSE, FNGO, Nuagzon as per Schedule-3 . 351805.00
4, ENVICARE, FNGO, Lathikala as per schedule-4 103817.00 1255289.00
G.TOTAL 1573536.00
Sy a1 er i - I
¥ &l fncticanry o !
SE%E’.'—-&::«WIZW”GQ Pradeep I%u}h'} Brahma
et s Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK.Rangiamunda

Sovrdormarh
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SCHEDULE-15

DETAILED EXPENDITURE OF RURAL BUILDING CENTRE

YEAR- 2009-2010

Pradeep Kumiar Brshma

. BUDGET HEAD AMOUNTINRS |
1.8trengthening Local Self Governance Project
1.1.Project Goods & services
a. Remmuneration of Cos 48750.00
1.2.Transport running cost
Project level {ravel cost 43691.00
1.3.Administration
Project Level coordination 41823.00
2. Livelihood development
2.1._Staff Cost
2.1.1.Project manager . 14000.00
2.1.2 Project coordinator 28500.00
2.1.3 Accountants 5500.00
2 1.4 Slaff Benefit(EPF) 7500.00
2.1.5. Staff Benefit(Gratuity) 14000.00
2.1.6. Datz Entry Operator 4000.00
2.1.7. GP level Quarterly muewtarg 1248.00
2.1.8.GP Level Apex body meeting 1465.00
2.2 Transport cost
2.2.1.Transport running cost 10248.00
2.2.2. Prog monitoring & cordination 8100.00
2.2.3. Repairs of 2 vehicle 3326.00
2.3. Administration Cost
2.3.1.0ffice renl & eleciricity 7000.00
2.3.2 Telephone & postage 9352.00
2.3.3.Project review meeling =3 3175.00
By Bank Charges 905.00
| G.TOTAL' 247582.00

'%’ A 2l
Serrdash Kakss

vedary & Clanf Fay

St ainesila

Condavonyh
SHEREAH

Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangiamunda
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SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRAISEWAK)
At-SEWAK Complex, Ranglamunda, Po-Tangarpali, Dist-Sundargarh

cLO=5 BALANCE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2008-2010

SiNo | Nome of the Project "~ Bank Cash | Advance Total
| 1|Panchayaiiraj Abhiyan, Sundargarh 18104 7568 60744 81536
2!Livelwod Dev Project, Gurundia 52339 0 0 52339
~ 3|Shiksha Chetena Program-| 0 0 0 0
4{Shiksha Chetena Program-1i 53876 508 70332 124718
5| Trickle Up Program-| 0 0 0 0
8| Trickle Up Program-Ii -30354 870 530423 500939
TICHIN for CHANGE 0 0 0 0
8 ORC-Capau‘y Building Program 0 0 0 0
 9|FC GENERAL 125149 0 o 125149
10{NREGA Distress Fund 3738.36 760 2500 £998.38
11|OFSDP, Tamra 2016 149 0 2165
12|0FSDP Biramilrapur 823 889 0 1712
13OFSDP, Panposh 1058 1325 0 2383
141PR Members Training 1911 733 0 2644
15|5HG Federation Dev. Program 0 212 0 212
16]PPP Urban Health ijoct 8550 3629 £000 18179
17|Rahiv Gandhi National Creche Prog 0 422 0 422
18|RCH-MNGO Programme 1012 0 61732.66 62744 .66
19{Janani Sewa(24 x 7 ) 200 1942 ¢ &00a 10142
20{EDP Training 0 2395 0 2395
21}Rural Building Centre 5631 1412 0 7043
22|SEWAK institute for Computer Application 0 273 45300 45773
231Swarni Vivekananda Shiksha Niketan 3966 1464 0 5430
24{Skill Dev. Training(RSVY) 3224 1231 0 4455
25 Skill Dey. Training(SGSY) 21632 10000 38000 69632
26| Training of WSHGs on Nutrition 0 0 0 0
271ASHA Training Programme 292 0 0 292
ZBISEWAK General Alc -8633.93 921 24500 16787.07
29|Micro Credit-| 0 893 0 693
30{Nicro Credit-il 0 0 0 0
31{Micro Creda-ll 0 197 0 197
32{Tl Project on HIVIAIDS = 242836 1535 3822 246183
| GTOTAL ) 383471.94]  34248.00{  851553.66] 1269273.60)
‘ |
i\l

Pradesp Kumar Brahma
o'vet ry & Chief Funclionary
AW Q‘mnnquda




SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA(SEWAK)

At-SEWAK Complex, Rangiamunda, Po-Tangarpali, Dist-Sundargarh

CASH AT BANK AS.ON 31/03/2010
»
SLNo Name of the Bank *Account No Closing Balance Project wise CB
OFSDP,Panpesh-2016F,
OPSDP B.Pur- 823/,
11SBI, SUNDARGARH 10969174041 -4536.93

OFSDP, Tamra-1053/-,
Janani Sewa- 200/-,
General Afc-{-)8633.93

PRA-18104F,
: LDP-51339)-,
2|SBI, SUNDARGARH 10969174052 94216.49|5CP-53876L,
’ FC GEN-1251.49,
TUP- (-J30354)-
3|Utkal Gramya Bans 2870 3224|5kil Training{RSVY)
4|UBI Sundargarh 6069 5631{Rural Buikding Centre
5|PNB, Sundargarh 151348 1304|RCH-T0T2F, ASHA-292-
5[SBI, SUNDARGARH 30256099978 8530\ 7 Urban Health
7|81, UAJLPUR 1100050205 3738 38|NREGA Distress Fund
8|SDCCB, Sundargarh 3144 3566|SVSN
9|PNB,Sundargarh 8550 21632 Skill Trg(SGSY)
10[ADB,SADEIPALI 30533613077 1911|PR members Training
11|SBl,Industrial Fstate, Rourke 30544191333 242835|T1 PROJECT
12| SBI,Gurundia 30410516606 1000]Livelihood
13| Axis Bank, Rourkela = 16884.25|Corpus Fund
G.TOTAL 400356.19
M";*”'"%jmﬁ' & n"?’ﬁ Brahma
S e secsy B Cul Frctoay
Sida gath SEWAK Rangiamund2
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_ SELF EMPLOYED WORKERS' ASSOCIATION KENDRA({SEWAK) -
Slate Bank of,India Account No, 10969174052
Bank Reconcilisation Statement
For the month of March 2010
= ) :

Closing Balance as per Bank Pas; Book 1275415.49
Less: -
Cheque issue but not presented at Bank
Date Cheque No Amount
31/07/2009 757373 6202 -
1301/2010 ' 129821 15200
304312010 192205 6051
30/32010 192306 2333
30/3/2010 X 192307 1500
3032010 192313 1500
31/0372010 162314 423

33299 33299

94216.48
Closing Balance as per Bankbook 94216.49
Bank Reconciliation Statement
For the month of March 2010
PNB.sundargarh Account No-0151348

Closing Balance as per cash Book
RCH-MNGO Programme 1012.00
ASHA Training Programme 292.00
WSHG Programme 0.00 1304.00
ADD: Cheque issue but not presented at bank
31131010 708686 2 2000.00
3113/010 708667 500.00
31/3/01C 708669 598.00 3098.00

2 4402.00
Closing Balance as per Bank Book 4402.00

Pradc‘e’p’h?rk%ahmu

Secret ry & Chief Functionary
SEWAK Rangiamunda
Sundargarh

M,,s.g.gm

Seeredaey & Chief Fanctionary
SOVEE, Tiangamupds
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" Bank Reconciliation Statement
For the month of march 2009
SBI. SUNDARGARH ACCOUNT NO. 10963174052

’

Closing Balance as per Cash Book: 718.48

Add: Cheque issue but not presented at the bank
® Date Chegue No - _ Amount in Rs
31/03/2008 754017 5451.00
31/03/2009 754018 1500.00
310312008 754019 2500.00
31/03/2009 754020 2500.00
31/03/2009 754021 2500.00 .
31/03/2008 754022 2500.00
31/0312008 754023 2500.00
31/03/2008 754024 2500.00
31/03/2008 754025 - 3869.00
31/03/2009 754676 2500.00
- 31/0312009 754877 2500.00

31/03/2008 754678 2500.00
31/03/2008 S 754679 2500.00
31/03/2009 754680 4000.00
31/03/2009 754681 2500.00
31/03/2009 754682 4000.00
31/03/2009 754684 2500.00
31/03/2009 754685 2500.00
31/03/2008 754680 2500.00
31/03/2008 754690 2500.00
31/03/2009 754691 2500.00
31/03/2008 754652 2500.00
31/03/2009 754693 3714.00
31/03/2009 754694 2500.00
31/03/2009 754695 2500.00
31/03/2009 754596 2500.00 ‘
31/03/2009 754697 2500.00
31/03/2008 754698 3714.00
31/03/2009 754699 . 2500.00
31/0312008 754700 10000 00
2810212009 747531 4400.00
28/02/2009 747532 2500.00
28/02/2008 747533 2500.00
28/02/2008 goida® 747538 2500.00
31/03/2008 754651 2776.00
31/03/2009 754652 5200.00
31/03/2008 754653 2910.00
31/03/2008 754654 2180.00
31/03/2009 754655 20304.00
311037200 *y 757331 5292.00 141910.00

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book: 142628.49

fo " ForK.C.SAMAL&CO.
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